# **ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST**

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

## \*All fields must be completed.\*

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

										Date	e of Re	quest:	07/2	29/2015	
Ple	ease mark	one:	🛛 Bill Req	uest	or		Reso	lution Requ	uest						
1.	Has you	ır agency sı	ıbmitted this r	equest in	the last 1	12 m	onths?								
		Yes	⊠ No												
	If y	es, please e	xplain:												
2.	<b>Title:</b> (Include a concise, one sentence description – please include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and <u>contract control numbe</u> - that clearly indicates the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)														
		endment to	Belfor Envi	ronment	al, Inc. c	conti	ract #20	1312427-(	<b>01</b> for	On-C	Call haz	zardous	mater	rials	
3.		•	: Environment	al Health											
4.	<ul><li>Nar</li><li>Pho</li></ul>	ne: Gary I one: 720-86			proposed	d ordi	linance/re	esolution.)							
5.	<u>will be a</u> ■ Nar ■ Pho	vailable for ne: Gary I one: 720-86		d reading				solution <u>wh</u>	o will	<u>presen</u>	nt the ite	em at M	ayor-C	Council an	<u>d who</u>
6.	General	description	n of proposed	ordinance	e includin	ig co	ntract so	cope of wor	k if a	pplical	ble:				
	Amend contract value from \$400,000 to \$750,000 AND extend contract term to 10/06/18														
		<b>e complete t</b> A for that fie	t <b>he following fi</b> eld.)	elds: (Inco	omplete fi	ields	may resu	elt in a delay	y in pr	ocessii	ng. If a	i field is	not ap	pplicable, <sub>I</sub>	please
7.	c. d. e. f.	Duration: Location: Affected C Benefits: Costs: n/a	<b>Council District</b> Provides Ci  Hazmat Ser	: all ty, esp. En	018 nv. Health both routin	ı, Firo	nd emerg	ency condit	ions.						
	110, 11011														
				To be	complete	ed by	Mayor's	Legislative	Team	ı:					
SIF	RE Tracki	ng Number:						Dat	te Ente	ered: _					

#### 07/29/2015

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

### **Belfor Environmental, Inc.**

Belfor Environmental, Inc. is an existing contractor for the City who provides on-call labor, equipment and expertise to manage hazardous materials and hazardous wastes. The City calls them for help with chemicals and spills due to criminal activity, highway accidents, and for routine help with the City's chemical wastes. This amendment provides the City with a longer period of coverage, a full five years from 10/2013, and concomitant contract value, to call on this contractor for their critical services.

Having Belfor on contract for three more years allows the City time to solicit competitive bids for new contracts and provides the City with coverage during any anticipated gaps in having others on contract.

#### **Contract Information**

**Contractor:** Belfor Environmental, Inc.

**Contract Amount:** 750,000 **Term:** 10/7/2013 to 10/6/2018

**Contract Control Number (if amendment):** #201312427-01

**Selection Process**: Competitively bid in 2013

Source of Funds: Env. Services Enterprise Fund, Police, Fire Operating Funds

Match: n/a

Extension increase amount	<u>\$350,000</u>
Existing contact amount	<u>\$400,000</u>
Contract amount not to exceed	\$750,000

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:							
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date Entered:						